
 

 

 
MUNICIPALITY OF BITOLA  

REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA  

 

Municipal Services Improving Project – MSIP 

 

IPA Investment grants 

 

MSIP – IPA – NCB 03-17 

 

 

1.     This Call for tenders follows the General Procurement Announcement for this Project published in the UN Development Business Edition, with no. 767, from 

January 31st, 2010 (printed edition) and published electronically on January 06th, 2010. 

 

2.    The Republic of Macedonia received a grant from the European Commission within the IPA Fund for Rural Investments of the European Commission for 

Reconstruction and Development for the Municipal Services Improvement Project (MSIP) and intends to use part of the received funds from this loan for payments 

under the contract for: Rehabilitation and adaptation of the local road for the village Lavci and construction of a supply pipeline and a new water reservoir in the 

village of Lavci. 

 

3.  The Municipality of Bitola invites eligible and qualified tenderers to provide sealed tenders for construction works that include: Rehabilitation and adaptation of a 

local road for the village Lavci and construction of a supply pipeline and a new water reservoir in the village of Lavci. 

 

4.    The tendering process will be carried out through national public tendering procedures as specified in the World Bank Guidelines: Purchase with funds received 

from IBRD Loans and IDA Loans, from January 2011 and it is open to all tenderers from eligible countries as defined in the tender documentation. 

5.   Interested eligible tenderers may obtain additional information at the address below from 08:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.: 

Address: 61 Boulevard 1-vi May street 

City: Bitola 

Post code: 7 000 

Country: Republic of Macedonia   

Telephone: +389 47 234 234,  +389 47 208 332  

Факс: + 389 47 234 234  

E-mail address:  slavica.nabavki@bitola.gov.mk ;  

6. Complete tender documentation in Macedonian language can be purchased by the interested tenderers after submitting a written application at the address given 

below and after payment of a non-refundable fee of MKD 2.000,00. The payment method will be via PP50 form, on the following account: 

 

a) For payment in MKD : 

Bank: National bank of the Republic of Macedonia  

Account number: 100000000063095 

Budget account: 7030140029 630 13 

Income account:: 724 125 

 

The tender documentation will be submitted by e-mail or can be obtained directly from the Municipality of Bitola. 

 

7. The tenders must be submitted at the address given below until 12:00 p.m., December 13th, 2017. Electronic submission of tenders is not allowed. Late 

tenders will be rejected. The tenders will be physically opened in the presence of representatives of the tendereres who will choose to attend personally at the address 

given below at 12:00 p.m., December 13th 2017. 

 

8.       All tenders must be accompanied by a Bank guarantee of 250.000,00 MKD.  

 

9.      Address: 61 Boulevard 1-vi May street  

          City: Bitola 

          Post code:  7 000 

          Archive  

          Country: Republic of Macedonia  

 

 

 

 

mailto:slavica.nabavki@bitola.gov.mk

